
1986 STATISTICS 
 
(10-3, 7-1/T 1st) 
Captains: Jim Karsatos, Sonny Gordon 
Rank 
9 Aug. 27 L No. 5 Alabama^ 16-10 68,296 
10 Sept. 13 L at No. 17 Wash. 40-7 61,071 
  20 W Colorado 13-10 88,404 
  27 W Utah 64-6 89,645 
 Oct. 4 W Illinois 14-0  90,030 
  11 W at Indiana 24-22 51,641 
  18 W at Purdue 39-11 68,737 
  25 W Minnesota 33-0  89,936 
17 Nov. 1 W at No. 11 Iowa 31-10 67,640 
11  8 W Northwestern 30-9 89,808 
9  15 W at Wisconsin 30-17 62,020 
7  22 L No. 6 Michigan 26-24 90,674 
11 Jan. 1 W No. 8 Texas A&M* 28-12 74,188 
  Points - OSU 347, OPP 179 
^Kickoff Classic (Meadowlands, N.J.), *Cotton Bowl 
 
Team Statistics       OPP     OSU 
First Downs           238     258 
  Rushing             113     131 
  Passing             113     110 
  Penalty              12      17 
Penalites-Yards    66-245  72-554 
Fumbles-Lost        31-21   21-11 
3rd Down Efficiency 56-180  84-191 
  3rd Down %          .311    .440 
Time of Possession  
  Average Per game  29:16   30:44 
 
Score By Quarters 
              1    2    3    4  Total  Avg 
Ohio State   92  102   94   59   347  26.7 
Opponents    23   59   41   56   179  13.8 
 
Attendance 
          Games     Total     Average 
Home        6     538,497      89,750 
Away        5     311,109      62,222 
Neutral     2     142,484      71,242 
Season     13     992,090      76,315 
 
PASSING                 ATT  COMP  INT   YDS  PCT.  TD  LG 
Jim Karsatos, qb        272   145   10  2122  .533  13  72 
Tom Tupa, qb             49    30    2   398  .612   3  33 
Vince Workman, tb         2     1    0    10  .500   1  10 
Everett Ross, fl          1     0    1     0  .000   0   0 
OSU Totals              324   176   13  2530  .543  17  72 
OPP Totals              373   190   27  2288  .509   5  45 
 
PUNTING                  NO   YDS  AVG.   NET  I20  BLK  LG 
Tom Tupa, qb             56  2391  42.7  39.7   18    1  75 
"Team"                    1     0                         - 
OSU Totals               57  2391  41.9  39.0   18    1  75 
OPP Totals               64  2519  39.4  34.6    8    1  55 
 
 
 



1986 STATISTICS CONTINUED 
 
RUSHING                 ATT  GAIN  LOSS   YDS  AVG.  TD  LG 
Vince Workman, tb       210  1079    49  1030   4.9   8  46 
Jim Bryant, tb          141   684    28   656   4.7   3  33 
George Cooper, fb       113   473     6   467   4.1   6  15 
Jim Karsatos, qb         47   189    61   128   2.7   3  29 
Barry Walker, fb          9    36     1    35   3.9   0  11 
John Wooldridge, tb      10    31     1    30   3.0   0   7 
Alex Higdon, te           3    22     0    22   7.3   0  11 
Tom Tupa, qb             23    56    38    18   0.8   0   9 
Ceroy Robinson, tb        3    18     0    18   6.0   0   8 
Everett Ross, fl          3    16     0    16   5.3   0   7 
Steve Gresock, fb         5    15     1    14   2.8   0   6 
Bill Matlock, fb          3     9     0     9   3.0   0   6 
Nate Harris, fl           2     7     0     7   3.5   0   4 
Cris Carter, se           1     6     0     6   6.0   0   6 
Jamie Holland, fl         8    36    33     3   0.4   1  26 
"Team"                    1     0     6    -6     -   -   - 
OSU Totals              582  2677   224  2453   4.2  21  46 
OPP Totals              536  2280   348  1932   3.6  11  52 
 
SCORING                 TD  EXP-K  EXP-R  EXP-P  FG-AT  PTS 
Matt Frantz, pk          0  26-26   0-0    0-0   20-15   71 
Cris Carter, se         11   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0    66 
Vince Workman, tb        9   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0    54 
George Cooper, fb        6   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0    36 
Pat O'Morrow, pk         0  14-12   0-0    0-0    9-4    24 
Jaymes Bryant, tb        3   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0    18 
Jim Karsatos, qb         3   0-0    0-0    1-0    0-0    18 
Nate Harris, fl          2   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0    12 
Jamie Holland, fl        2   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0    12 
Everett Ross, fl         2   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0    12 
David Brown, s           1   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0     6 
Michael Kee, lb          1   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0     6 
Greg Rogan, cb           1   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0     6 
Chris Spielman, lb       1   0-0    0-0    0-0    0-0     6 
"Team"                   0   0-0    1-0    0-0    0-0     0 
OSU Totals              42  40-38   1-0    1-0   29-19  347 
OPP Totals              18  13-13   1-1    4-1   25-18  179 
 
                        Matt                          Pat 
FIELD GOALS             Frantz                        O'Morrow 
Alabama                                               1-3 42-, 37+, 44- 
Washington                                 
COLORADO                                              2-3 29+, 34-, 19+ 
UTAH                                                  1-1 40+ 
ILLINOIS                                              0-2 31-, 54- 
Indiana                 1-1 43+ 
Purdue                  4-4 21+, 22+, 22+, 21+ 
MINNESOTA               2-2 36+, 30+ 
Iowa                    1-2 39-, 37+ 
NORTHWESTERN            3-3 41+, 20+, 23+ 
Wisconsin               3-5 28+, 19+, 52-, 21+, 33- 
MICHIGAN                1-3 43-, 27+, 45- 
*Texas A&M               
 
                       15-20 (.750)                   4-9 (.444) 



1986 STATISTICS CONTINUED 
 
TOTAL OFFENSE           RUSH  YARDS  PASS  YARDS  ATT  YARDS  AVG.  TD 
Jim Karsatos, qb          47    128   272   2122  319   2250   7.1  16 
Vince Workman, tb        210   1030     1     10  210   1040   5.0   9 
Jim Bryant, tb           141    656     0      0  141    656   4.7   3 
George Cooper, fb        113    467     0      0  113    467   4.1   6 
Tom Tupa, qb              23     18    49    398   72    416   5.8   3 
Barry Walker, fb           9     35     0      0    9     35   3.9   0 
John Wooldridge, tb       10     30     0      0   10     30   3.0   0 
Alex Higdon, te            3     22     0      0    3     22   7.3   0 
Ceroy Robinson, tb         3     18     0      0    3     18   3.6   0 
Everett Ross, fl           3     16     1      0    4     16   4.0   0 
Steve Gresock, fb          5     14     0      0    5     14   2.8   0 
Bill Matlock, fb           3      9     0      0    3      9   3.0   0 
Nate Harris, fl            2      7     0      0    2      7   3.5   0 
Cris Carter, se            1      6     0      0    1      6   6.0   0 
Jamie Holland, fl          8      3     0      0    8      3   0.4   1 
"Team"                     1     -6     0      0    1     -6     -   - 
OSU Totals               582   2453   324   2530  906   4983   5.5  38 
OPP Totals               536   1932   373   2288  909   4220   4.6  16 

 
RECEIVING            NO  YDS  AVG. TD LG   KICKOFF RETURNS      NO  YDS  AVG. TD LG 
Cris Carter, se      69 1127  16.3 11 72   Jamie Holland, fl    24  503  20.9  0 47 
Nate Harris, se      30  496  16.5  2 58   Everett Ross, fl      8  141  17.6  0 25 
Vince Workman, tb    19  157   8.3  1 20   Vince Workman, tb     7  162  23.1  0 39 
George Cooper, fb    16  156   9.8  0 19   Mike Sullivan, ng     3   22   7.3  0 10 
Everett Ross, fl     15  291  19.4  2 38   Cris Carter, se       1    0   0.0  0  0 
Ed Taggart, te       12  109   9.1  0 21   OSU Totals           43  828  19.3  0 47 
Jamie Holland, fl     8  142  17.8  1 37   OPP Totals           61 1421  23.3  0 77 
Jaymes Bryant, tb     5   34   6.8  0 11     
Dino Dawson, fl       2   18   9.0  0 11   INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS  AVG. TD  LG 
OSU Totals          176 2530  14.4 17 72   Sonny Gordon, rov     7  39   5.6  0  21 
OPP Totals          190 2288  12.0  5 45   Chris Spielman, lb    6 118  19.7  1  56 
                                           Greg Rogan, cb *      5  39   7.8  1  31 
PUNT RETURNS         NO  YDS  AVG. TD LG   David Brown, s        4 117  29.3  1 100 
Everett Ross, fl     35  296   8.5  0 43   Michael Kee, lb       2  52  26.0  1  49 
Wince Workman, tb     1    7   7.0  0  7   William White, cb     2  35  17.5  0  35 
OSU Totals           36  303   8.4  0 43   Fred Ridder, dt *     1  13  13.0  0  13 
OPP Totals           23  175   7.6  1 15   Orlando Craig, lb     1  12  12.0  0  12 
                                           Eric Kumerow, olb     1   3   3.0  0   3 
                                           OSU Totals           29 428  14.8  4 100 
                                           OPP Totals           13 127   9.8  1  34 
 

                                             * Includes an intercepted fumble



1986 STATISTICS CONTINUED 
 
                                          TACKLES 
DEFENSE                   TACKLES        FOR LOSS  QB SACKS 
PLAYER               SOLO ASSISTS TOTAL  NO.  YDS  NO.  YDS  PBU  FC  TDS  BK 
Chris Spielman, lb   105    100    205     9   26    2   13    2   1    -   - 
Sonny Gordon, rov     54     40     94     7   31    1   17    -   2    -   - 
Mike Kee, lb          48     45     93     7   20    -    -    2   3    -   - 
Greg Rogan, cb        49     30     79     5   16    -    -    3   4    1   - 
David Brown, s        39     31     70     -    -    -    -    2   -    1   - 
Eric Kumerow, olb     42     24     66     9   62    6   54    6   1    -   - 
Scott Leach, lb       24     39     63     5   20    1    8    4   1    -   - 
Darryl Lee, dt        16     36     52     4   29    3   28    -   -    -   1 
Derek Isaman, olb     16     30     46     3    3    1    1    1   3    -   - 
Mike Sullivan, ng     22     23     45     2   12    1    7    -   -    -   1 
Fred Ridder, ng       24     18     42     7   25    2   12    2   2    -   - 
John Sullivan, lb     15     25     40     3   21    2   18    1   -    -   - 
William White, cb     18     20     38     1    5    -    -    3   1    -   - 
Henry Brown, dt       14     13     27     2    9    1    7    1   1    -   - 
Ray Jackson, cb       14      9     23     1    1    -    -    3   -    -   - 
Zack Dumas, rov        8      5     13     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Mike Showalter, dt     7      6     13     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Mike McCray, olb       5      8     13     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Dwight Smith, cb       6      4     10     -    -    -    -    1   -    -   - 
Reggie Graves, olb     3      6      9     2    9    1    8    1   -    -   - 
Sean Bell, rov         3      4      7     -    -    -    -    2   -    -   - 
Pat Thomas, ng         3      4      7     1    4    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Ray Holliman, dt       5      1      6     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Alex Higdon, te-sp     4      2      6     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Joe Jenkins, lb        2      3      5     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Srecko Zizakovic, dt   2      2      4     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Frank Hoak, sp         1      3      4     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Orlondo Craig, lb      2      1      3     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
John Hutchison, sp     2      1      3     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Cris Carter, se        2      -      2     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Jamie Holland, se      2      -      2     -    -    -    -    -   -    1   - 
Ceroy Robinson, sp     2      -      2     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Tom Moore, c           1      1      2     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Steve Prelock, sp      -      2      2     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Bob Maggs, c           1      -      1     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 
Tom Tupa, qb           1      -      1     -    -    -    -    -   -    -   - 


